CineSol Film Festival

Date: __



CINESOL 24 HOUR FILM DASH -PARTICIPATION RELEASE FORM

In consideration of my application and of permitting me to participate in this event, I hereby agree for myself, my executors, administrators, heirs, next of kin, successors, and assigns, as follows: (A) I hereby waive, release and discharge from any and all liability for death, disability, personal injury, property damage, property theft or damages of any kind which may at any time accrue as result of or in any way related to CINESOL 24 HOUR FILM DASH, including traveling to and from this event. This release shall release from liability any and all persons or entities involved in CINESOL 24 HOUR FILM DASH, including without limitation, CINESOL FILM FESTIVAL sponsors, the event venues, the event directors, the event board, all event volunteers and including their directors, officers, employees, volunteers and agents (the "Released Parties"); (B) I hereby agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Released Parties from any and all liability or claims of any kind made as the result of or related in any way to CINESOL 24 HOUR FILM DASH, whether caused by negligence or otherwise; and, (C) I hereby assume all of the risks of participating in this event. I understand and acknowledge that The CINESOL 24 HOUR FILM DASH does not provide any protection or insurance coverage against any type of personal injury, damage to property or any other liability, third party or otherwise. If the undersigned is the **TEAM CAPTAIN**, then she/he hereby agrees that she/he will obtain talent and location

releases for all individuals and locations used in any film or video. And, further agrees that she/he will obtain permission to use any and all images, sounds, music or words used in any film or video.

All participants hereby agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Released parties against any and all claims, damages, costs or liabilities against the Released Parties, including without limitation, claims of copyright infringement or trademark violation.

I understand and acknowledge that at this event or related activities, I may be photographed. I hereby agree to allow my photo, video, or film likeness to be used for any legitimate purpose by event holders, producers, sponsors, organizers and/or assigns.

I hereby give permission for The CINESOL 24 HOUR FILM DASH to screen any videos and/or films produced in the course of The CINESOL 24 HOUR FILM DASH, and to produce a compilation of the best films of 2022, in the sole discretion of The CINESOL 24 HOUR FILM DASH and that said films and videos may be sold for the purpose of promoting the event and to provide evidence of the event's procedures and standards.

This Release shall be construed broadly to provide a release and waiver to the maximum extent permissible under applicable law. If any provision of this Release is adjudicated to be unenforceable, this Release shall be deemed amended to delete the unenforceable provision.

Print Name:

Signature: :		
Signature: :	parent or guardian permission)	
above and on their own behalf, hereby repreindemnify, and hold harmless each and all p	TER FOR MINORS Int, natural guardian, or legal guardian, on behalf of the esents that he/she is acting in such legal capacity and parties referred to above from all liability, loss, cost, and in any way to the activities of CINESOL24 HOU	nd agrees to release , claim or damage
		JK FILM DASH.
Print Parent /Guardian Name:		
Address:		
City:	State:	
Phone Number/s:		
(CINESOL 24 HOUR FILM DASH res under 18 years of age)	serves the right to call and verify permission o	of any participant
Signature Parent /Guardian:	Date:	

CineSol Film Festival

TALENT RELEASE FORM

Without any further consideration, I hereby gra	and and consent to the use of all photographs, videotapes or		
film, taken of me and/or recordings made of m	y voice and/or written extractions, in whole or in part, of		
such recordings or musical performance for the	e production currently entitled		
	(FILM TITLE) for the "CineSol 24 Hour Film Dash"		
on	(DATES) as part of the "CineSol 24 Hour Film Dash"		
by	(FILMMAKER) and/or others with it's consent, for the		
purposes of illustration, advertising, or publica	tion in any manner.		
Talent Name:			
(Print)	(Signature)		
Address:	GL. G.		
	City State		
Date: / /			
Date: / / / Month Day Year			
T6 41			
n the subject is a minor under the laws of the participants must have parent or guardian	ne state where modeling, acting, or performing is done, permission		
Parent/Guardian:(Print)			
(Print)	(Signature)		
Address:			
	City State		
Date:// Month Day Year	<u> </u>		
Month Day Year			